## City of Cedar Key Commission Meeting Agenda November 07, 2023, 5:00 pm

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AND BE ADVISED, that if any interested person desires to appeal any decision of the Cedar Key Commission, with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, such interested person will need a record of the proceeding, and for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. Persons with disabilities requiring accommodation to participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at (352) 543-5132 at least 48 hours in advance to request accommodation.

| 1. | Call | + - | O     | ۔ ۔ ا |
|----|------|-----|-------|-------|
| 1  | ( an | 1() | ( )r( | ı⊢r   |
|    |      |     |       |       |

2. Roll Call

Heath Davis Susan Rosenthal
Nancy Sera Sue Colson
Jim Wortham

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment
  - Historic Board Member Service Appreciation
- 5. Action Items, Hearings, Special Request
  - Cedar Key Oystermen's Association Project Support
  - Variance Application: Impervious Coverage 8010 F Str
  - Request for Annexation: 13850 SW Airport Rd. (Parcel 0043700400)
  - Request for Annexation: 16830 SW 136 Plc. (Parcel 0043700300)
- 6. Chamber of Commerce:
- 7. Cedar Key Aquaculture Assoc.:
- 8. Nature Coast Biological Station/NCBS:
- 9. Cedar Key Non-Profit Organizations:
- 10. Clerk's Office and Administration:
- 11. Attorney Items: Resolution 474, (FRS Membership)
  - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CEDAR KEY, FLORIDA, APPROVING MEMBERSHIP IN THE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
- 12. Public Works:
- 13. Public Safety:
  - Fire Department: Review status of Old City Hall
  - Police Department:
- 14. Commissioners Concerns/Information:

Meeting Adjourned \_\_\_\_\_PM

